TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DaVita HealthCare Partners Inc.		08/12/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DaVita Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 16th Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76596919	
Serial Number:	76468469	
Serial Number:	86547630	CATHAWAY
Serial Number:	76515977	
Serial Number:	85351758	DAVITA
Serial Number:	76153490	DAVITA
Serial Number:	86672576	DAVITA
Serial Number:	76481546	DAVITA CLINICAL RESEARCH
Serial Number:	85399124	DAVITA KIDNEY ROCK
Serial Number:	85399112	DAVITA KIDNEY ROCK
Serial Number:	87052814	DAVITA LIVE SMART
Serial Number:	85105764	DAVITA RX
Serial Number:	85105736	DAVITA RX
Serial Number:	87052815	DAVITA START SMART
Serial Number:	77466732	DAVITA VILLAGEHEALTH
Serial Number:	76062472	DAVITA
Serial Number:	85351727	DAVITA
Serial Number:	86672581	DAVITA
Serial Number:	76481510	DCR
		TRADEMARK

900379028 REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0895

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85738053	DIALYSISFINDER
Serial Number:	77695510	
Serial Number:	77695463	FALCON
Serial Number:	86755027	FALCON
Serial Number:	86547655	FLUIDWISE
Serial Number:	86513013	FULLWELL
Serial Number:	86512986	FULLWELL
Serial Number:	77695500	INNOVATIVE KIDNEY SOLUTIONS. DELIVERED.
Serial Number:	85559799	KIDNEY SCIENCE
Serial Number:	85559810	KIDNEY SMART
Serial Number:	85567561	LIFE-ALYSIS
Serial Number:	85509025	NEPHLINK
Serial Number:	85440043	PALADINA HEALTH
Serial Number:	85032533	PHOSPHORUS CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	76468471	REGGIE
Serial Number:	76516525	
Serial Number:	76468468	SNAPPY
Serial Number:	86579749	STEPAHEAD DIABETES MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77565612	TOUR DAVITA
Serial Number:	77565618	TOUR DAVITA
Serial Number:	87052817	TRANSITION SMART
Serial Number:	87052816	TRANSPLANT SMART
Serial Number:	77754018	VILLA BY DAVITA
Serial Number:	77978972	VILLAGEHEALTH DISEASE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77466728	VILLAGEHEALTH
Serial Number:	86547672	WIPEOUT INFECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-2970

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1:1560 Broadway, Suite 1200Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8077-97
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell
SIGNATURE:	/miriam trudell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0896 DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0897

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 08/12/2016 FILED 06:28 PM 08/12/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SR 20165351016 - File Number 2391269

DaVita HealthCare Partners Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: that at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on March 31, 2016, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the Corporation's name from "DaVita HealthCare Partners Inc." to "DaVita Inc.," declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interest of the Corporations and its stockholders. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that in accordance with Section 242(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended such that Article I reads in its entirety as follows:

"I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is DaVita Inc. (the "Corporation");"

SECOND: that said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: that upon the filing of said amendment with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the change in the Corporation's name that is the subject of said amendment shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on September 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 12th day of August, 2016

DAVITA HEALTHCARE PARTNERS INC.

Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 09/22/2016